

50

Sponsor: Vice President of the Assembly Owens
Description Andrewising the Community of Levislatine Delayer Andrew 2 Continual and antique Description
Resolution Authorizing the Suspension of Legislative Bylaws Article 3, Section 1, subsection B, point vi.
WHEREAS, the Student Government Association is the official student governing body for Illinois State University;
WWYDDFAG
WHEREAS, promoting transparency and accountability are goals of the 2010-2011 Student government Association;
WHEREAS, Article 3, Section 1, subsection B, point vi of the Legislative Bylaws states that the Vice President of the Assembly is to:
"serve as a voting member of the Academic Senate Executive Committee;"
WHEREAS, Academic Senate Executive committee meeting occur every other Monday at 4 pm;
WHEREAS, Vice President of the Assembly Owens is unable to attend the Academic Senate Executive Committee meetings due to a required class that meets during that time;
WHEREAS, student representation on Academic Senate Executive Committee is an important component of the shared governance process;
WHEREAS, Vice President of the Assembly Owens, with consent from the Executive committee, will select a replacement Senator for the Spring 2011 semester to serve on the Academic Senate Executive committee;
THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, Article 3, Section 1, subsection B, point vi is hereby suspended beginning January 2011 until the end of the association on the condition that all student senator positions on the Academic Senate Executive Committee be filled in a timely manner;
Adopted by the Assembly of the Student Government Association on the1st day ofDecember, 2010.
We hereunto set our hands in affirmation of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of the Student Government Association:
David Marquis, Student Body President Douglas Schlesser, President of the Assembly
I hereunto set my hand in witness and certification of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of the Student Government Association:
Nora Diaz. Secretary of the Assembly Vote: 17 Y 0 A 2 N

ADVOCACY • UNITY • LEADERSHIP